. Mesa Council Chambers
Clty Of M esa 57 East 1st Street
-_\
mesa-az
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 21-1099
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council
On agenda: 10/18/2021
Title: Gas SCADA System Improvements Project (District 3, Tempe, and Pinal County)
The City's natural gas utility is required to monitor system pressures at the outlets of all regulator
stations as part of the operations and federal code requirements. This project includes the
installation of the new Gas SCADA System that uses a pole-mounted, solar-powered controller with
an antenna to convey information to the Utility Control Center located at the Charles Luster building.
Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to Green Tanner Industrial Construction, in
the amount of $342,386.80, and authorizing a change order allowance in the amount of $34,239
(10%), for a total award of $376,625.80. This project is funded by 2014 gas bonds.
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Project Location Map

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Gas SCADA System Improvements Project (District 3, Tempe, and Pinal County)

The City's natural gas utility is required to monitor system pressures at the outlets of all regulator
stations as part of the operations and federal code requirements. This project includes the
installation of the new Gas SCADA System that uses a pole-mounted, solar-powered controller with
an antenna to convey information to the Utility Control Center located at the Charles Luster building.

Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to Green Tanner Industrial Construction, in
the amount of $342,386.80, and authorizing a change order allowance in the amount of $34,239
(10%), for a total award of $376,625.80. This project is funded by 2014 gas bonds.

City of Mesa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

